
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

Case No. SC11-2455

District Court Case No. 1D09-4956

Division of Administrative Hearings Case Nos. 08-1144GM & 08-1465GM

**MARTIN COUNTY CONSERVATION ALLIANCE
and 1000 FRIENDS OF FLORIDA, INC.,**
Petitioners,

vs.

**MARTIN COUNTY,
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS,
MARTIN ISLAND WAY, LLC, and ISLAND WAY, LC,**
Respondents.

RESPONDENT MARTIN COUNTY'S BRIEF ON JURISDICTION

STEPHEN FRY
County Attorney

DAVID A. ACTON
Senior Assistant County Attorney

Martin County Administrative Center
2401 SE Monterey Road
Stuart, FL 34996-3322

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS.....	iii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS.....	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	2
ARGUMENT	3
I. THE DECISION UNDER REVIEW DOES NOT CONFLICT WITH THE CITED DECISIONS OF OTHER DISTRICT COURTS, NONE OF WHICH ADDRESS SANCTIONS UNDER SECTION 57.105(1) AND MOST OF WHICH DO NOT ADDRESS <i>APPELLATE</i> STANDING AT ALL, MUCH LESS UNDER SECTION 120.68, FLA. STAT.	3
II. THE DECISION UNDER REVIEW DOES NOT CONFLICT WITH THE CITED DECISIONS OF THIS COURT OR OTHER DISTRICT COURTS CONCERNING INTERPRETATION OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT COMPREHENSIVE PLAN PROVISIONS.....	5
III. THE DECISION UNDER REVIEW DOES NOT CONFLICT WITH THE CITED DECISIONS OF THIS COURT OR THE SECOND DISTRICT COURT CONCERNING IMPOSITION OF SANCTIONS AGAINST A NON- PREVAILING PARTY.....	7
CONCLUSION.....	10
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	11
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	11

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES

<i>Boca Burger, Inc. v. Forum</i> 912 So. 2d 561 (Fla. 2005)	8, 9
<i>Canakaris v. Canakaris</i> 382 So. 2d 1197 (Fla. 1980)	9
<i>Connelly v. Old Bridge Village Co-op, Inc.</i> 915 So. 2d 652 (Fla. 2nd DCA 2005)	8
<i>Martin County Conservation Alliance v. Martin County</i> 35 Fla. L. Weekly D1386 (Fla. 1st DCA June 21, 2010)	5
<i>Mason v. Highlands County</i> 817 So. 2d 922 (Fla. 2nd DCA 2002)	9
<i>Mullins v. Kennedy</i> 847 So. 2d 1151 (Fla. 5th DCA 2003)	8
<i>Palm Beach County Env. Coalition v. Fla. Dep't of Env. Prot.</i> 14 So. 3d 1076 (Fla. 4th DCA 2009)	4
<i>Peace River/Manasota Regional Water Supp. Auth. v. IMC Phosphates Co.</i> 18 So. 3d 1079 (Fla. 2nd DCA 2009)	4-5
<i>Peyton v. Horner</i> 920 So. 2d 180 (Fla. 2nd DCA 2006)	9-10
<i>Reily Enterprises, LLC v. Fla. Dep't of Env. Prot.</i> 990 So. 2d 1248 (Fla. 4th DCA 2008)	4
<i>St. Johns Riverkeeper, Inc. v. St. Johns Water Mgmt. Dist.</i> 54 So. 3d 1051 (Fla. 5th DCA 2011)	4
<i>Wallace v. Dean</i>	

3 So. 3d 1035 (Fla. 2009) 2

Whitten v. Progressive Casualty Ins. Co.
410 So. 2d 501 (Fla. 1982) 8

Constitutions, Statutes and Rules

Fla. Const., Art. V, § 3(b)(3) 2

§ 57.105(1), Fla. Stat. 2, 3, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10

§ 120.569, Fla. Stat. 4

§ 120.57, Fla. Stat. 4

§ 120.68, Fla. Stat. 2, 3, 4, 6, 7, 8, 9

§ 163.3184(1)(a) & (9)(a), Fla. Stat. (2007) 4

Fla. R. App. P. 9.030(a)(2)(A)(iv) 2
